
WEST ZONE POWER DISTRIBUTION CO. LTD.

47
WZPDCL

Memo No: 27.22.4785.010.74.005.25-1764

Office of the Superintending Engineer
Procurement & Store, Bidyut Bhaban, 35 Boyra Main Road, Khulna

Gmail: wz.procurement@gmail.com, Web Address: www.wzpdcl.gov.bd

Corrigendum-2

Open-Tender (NCТ)

Date: 09.07.2025

Due to some unavoidable reason Tender for "Supply of Manpower for the Position of 93 Nos Driver in WZPDCL area for two years." have been made the following
amendment. All concerned are requested to take necessary action accordingly.

Sl no Description

1.

Previous value Amended value

Section 2 TDS The minimum specific experience as a Prime Contractor in The minimum specific experience as a Prime Contractor in providing non-Consultant
providing non-Consultant Service of at least 02 (two) Service of at least Two contract of similar nature, complexity and methods/technology

Qualification Years contract completed over a period ofFive (05) years completed overover aa period of five (5) years and the cumulative value of two contracts
Criteria with a value of at least of Tk.4.0 (Four) Crore shall be(minimum service period: 2 years) shall be at least Tk 3.85 crore counting backward

required; years counting backward from the date offrom the date of publication of IFT.

ITT 11.1(b) publication of IFT. Contract for providing Service will be Contract for providing any non-consultant Service will be treated as similar nature.
treated as similar nature. Complexity and methods/technology refer to the contract for Outsourcing of Manpower.

The Bidder must submit the attested copy of Performance certificate (Supported By
attested copy of NOA & Agreement of Contract) Otherwise the performance certificate
will not be considered.

The Satisfactory Performance certificate should be in End User's letterhead Pad and

shall contain end-user's full mailing address/ e-mail address, website address/fax and
phone no for convenience of authentication.

The point to be given as following: (in case of man-power supply)The point to be given as following:

(in case of man-power supply) SI. No Designation Person/number Allotted point
Section 2 TDS

SL. Designation Person/number

Tender

Opening and
Evaluation

No

Allotted

point

01 Driver B, (inside and outside City Corp.)
Category-2

93 (Ninety-Three
person)

100

01 Driver B, (inside and

outside City Corp.)
Category-2

93 (Ninety-
Three person)

Sub-criteria:
100

Particulars

ITT 40.7
Sub-criteria:

2.

Educational Qualification

(Minimum JSC pass or
equivalent)

40% of
Allotted point

Experience 60% of

Age
(Allotted

point: 30)

Educational

Qualifications

Allotted

point: 30)
Specific Experience

Qualifying Criteria
18 to 30 Years

30 Years but below 40 Years

> 40 Years but below 60 Years

SSC Pass (or equivalent) or above

Class Eight Pass

Technical Points (Tp
30

25

20

30

20

(Minimum three years) Allotted point of Driver

(Allotted

point: 40)

≥03 Years

> 02 Years but below 03 Years

>01 Year but below 02 Years

40

35

30

Section 2 TDS The minimum Technical Points (TP) required to pass is The minimum Technical Points (Tp) required to pass is 70%, for individually and

3.

3.

Tender

Opening and
Evaluation

70% in case of manpower supply for individually andaggregated.
aggregated. In the event of a tie for the lowest evaluated price, the tenderers shall be ranked based

on their aggregated Technical Points (Tp).

ITT 40.8
selection process of supplying manpower.

Section 7.

Performance

Specifications
and Drawings

If Category wise person are not getting minimumIf aggregated Technical Points (Tp) also result in a tie, tenderers shall be ranked as per

Technical Points (TP), then TEC will be decided for Clause 98 (31) of PPR-2008, based on their past performance. The past performance

indicators to be considered for tie breaking are:

1. Type of service provided. 2. Number personnel engaged in that service.

3. Whether any penalty was imposed during that service.

The list of proposed personnel more than 30% the tendered The list of proposed personnel more than 30% of the tendered quantity has to be
quantity has to be submitted in tender stage, meeting thesubmitted in tender stage. All required information as per clause no ITT 40.7 of 93 nos

requirement as stated in Section 8: Particulardriver should be submitted in a list in tender stage along with Attested copy of
Specifications. Only the required number of C.V from theeducational qualification, driving experience certificate and NID. Other relevant
proposed personnel list submitted in tender stage alongdocuments shall be submitted to the PE immediately after NOA. The Contractor shall

with educational qualification and other relevantfurnish a declaration that the employee(s) proposed to be engaged to perform any sort
documents shall be submitted to the PE immediately afterof jobs for the Works and Services under this Contract has/have not been discharged or

Description of NOA. The Contractor shall furnish a declaration that thedismissed from any previous works or services of WZPDCL/DESCO/ DPDC or other

Appendix А-

the Services

Clause no 1.1
employee(s) proposed to be engaged to perform any sortelectrical utility under Power Sector, or under any Contractor involved in the similar
of jobs for the Works and Services under this Contractnature of works.
has/have not been discharged or dismissed from any
previous works or services of WZPDCL/DESCO/DPDC

or other electrical utility under Power Sector, or under any

Contractor involved in the similar nature of works.

28/07/2025 Time: 4:00 PM4. Tender Document Last selling Date and Time: 15/07/2025

5. Tender Closing Date and Time: 16/07/2025 Time: 11:00 AM 29/07/2025 Time: 11:00 AM

6. Tender Opening Date and Time: 16/07/2025 Time: 11:30 AМ 29/07/2025 Time: 11:30 AM

All other terms & conditions in the Tender Notice shall remain unchanged.
02/25

(Md. Shafiqul Islam)
Superintending Engineer (P&S).

WZPDCL,Khulnar


